TOWN OF MARBLETOWN

A regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown was convened in a public
session of the Town Hall, 1925 Lucas Ave Cottekill, New York on January 4, 2024, at 6:00
o’clock P.M. local time. The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Rich Parete, and, upon

roll being called, the following were:
PRESENT:
ABSENT:

The following Resolution was offered by

and seconded by

RESOLUTION #- 2024 TOWN OF MARBLETOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS’ SALARY

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown

Adopts the elected salary schedule for 2024.

Supervisor's Office
Richard Parete, Supervisor

Town Board
Donald LaFera
Ken Davenport
Daisy Foote
Tim Hunt

Town Clerk's Office
Heather Moody, Town Clerk
Heather Moody, Tax Collector

Justice Court
Claudia Davenport, Justice
Larry Menekes, Justice

Highway Department
Lou Cardinale, Highway Superintendent

$ 44,500.00pr

$ 7850.00yr
$ 7850.00yr
$ 7850.00yr
$ 7850.00yr

$57,000pr
$ 5750.00yr

$ 18,000.00yr
$ 18,000.00yr

$57,905.12yr






