

TOWN OF MARBLETOWN

A regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown was convened in a public session of the Town Hall, 1925 Lucas Ave Cottekill, New York on January 4, 2024, at 6:00 o'clock P.M. local time. The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Rich Parete, and, upon roll being called, the following were:

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

The following Resolution was offered by ______ and seconded by _____:

RESOLUTION #- 2024 TOWN OF MARBLETOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS' SALARY

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Marbletown Adopts the elected salary schedule for 2024.

<u>Supervisor's Office</u> Richard Parete, Supervisor	\$ 44,500.00yr
Town Board	
Donald LaFera	\$ 7850.00yr
Ken Davenport	\$ 7850.00yr
Daisy Foote	\$ 7850.00yr
Tim Hunt	\$ 7850.00yr
Town Clerk's Office	
Heather Moody, Town Clerk	\$ 57,000yr
Heather Moody, Tax Collector	\$ 5750.00yr
Justice Court	
Claudia Davenport, Justice	\$ 18,000.00yr
Larry Menekes, Justice	\$ 18,000.00yr
Highway Department	
Lou Cardinale, Highway Superintendent	\$ 57,905.12yr